



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL GOODS AND
SERVICES TAX & CENTRAL EXCISE, DIVISION - I, BOKARO
STADIUM ROAD, SECTOR- IV, BOKARO-827004.

INVITATION OF TENDER FOR OUTSOURCING OF HOUSEKEEPING SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE PREMISES OF THE CENTRAL GST & CX, DIVISION- I & II, BOKARO AND SECURITY SERVICES FOR THE CENTRAL GST & CX COLONY, SECTOR-V (B), BOKARO

E-Tenders are invited from reputed Housekeeping or Authorized security Agencies/Service Providers for cleaning/sweeping & housekeeping services for the office premises of Central Goods and Services Tax & Central Excise Division- I & II, Bokaro and security services for the Central Goods & Services Tax & Central Excise Colony, Sector-V(B), Bokaro.

The detailed terms and conditions along with Technical and Financial Bid forms may be accessed/downloaded from the E-procurement website, i.e., "www.eprocure.gov.in" (CPPP Portal). The last date for submission of bids is 3.03.2023 till 17:00 hrs. and the tenders will be opened on - 10.03.2023 at 15:00 hrs. This office reserves the right to terminate the notice without assigning any reason and reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason. The tender bids would be accepted through E-Procurement website www.eprocure.gov.in only.

(RAJEEV KUMAR)

Assistant Commissioner
Central Goods and Services Tax & CX
Division-I, Bokaro

Copy for information & necessary action to:

1. The Superintendent (Systems), Central Goods & Services Tax (H), Ranchi. He is requested to take immediate action to upload the tender notification information on the departmental websites.

2. Notice Board, Central Goods and Services Tax, Division-I, Bokaro.

Assistant Commissioner

Central Goods and Services Tax & CX

Division-I, Bokaro